‘In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
- the Insolvency (England )
seomssasnaine. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

i |\|U|\\\||\\\|||\|“\||\\\\||\\\||

COMPANIES HOUSE

26/06/2020

m Compary details

e v o 13 Ts [£[[al7

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful ' Hughmscott Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
_ Full forenamefs) Lane
Surname - " |Bednash
: ! ' . Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| Craftwork Studios
Street ‘ | 1-3 Dufferin Street
Post town ’ London
County/Region l
Postode rrrrrrrv
Country
quwdators name @
Rl forename(s) l Adam © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Price - another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | Craftwork Studios @ Other liquidator il aho
Street I 1-3 Dufferin Street another liquidator.
Post town ll London
County/Region ,
Postcode ) ’—E E’-T[_Yr—’;s WI_X
Country - I ’

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

-

Date of statement of affairs

R ao

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

10O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 ’

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986 :

O Statement of concurfence

. o N ol 1_ 8 . < ————— e e N sy
TtTTYTT T ﬂ ’ Jgn-anu-aaie B .

Liquidator's signature | Sanenre /@—\_ |

Signature date E-[? ml? ' ITZ—I?@’TO_

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

) B_P;esenter information ., nlmportant information -

You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you-give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Conacrane . Adam Price 4 ' Where to send }
cmemnre GMB Partners UK Limited .| You may return this form to any Companies House
l address, however for expediency we advise you to
. return it to the address below:
Address . . ) . .
_ | ‘Craftwork Studios . The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
il 1-3Dufferin Street | Crown Way Cardifi Wales CF1a3Z. - |
l : ardifi. T
Post town
London
County/Region )
. Postcode .
o — E‘F[TW,—’?WR ﬂ Further information
= ' _ . : For further information please see the guidance notes
: | on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Tephons _ or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
'020 7377 4370 : .
- W4 checiist “ — | This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or _aIternatlve format. Please visit the
with information missing. formS pagelon the WEbSite at

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: } )

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0



AY

" DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F7FEB79-0829-4058-A695-58D4C5124F07

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of

Hughmscott lelted

~on the 18 June 2020, belng a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
_ resolutlon for wmdmg up - -

Statement of truth _

Lbelieve that the fa_cts_sta,-te:d_irj_this_S.tatement_o.f_Affaiits_arAe_tr.u,ei___.._.,*_:_‘_;,;

- Hugh Scott T
Full Name : o :
. - DocuSigned ;:: ’ . .

. - 6/18/2020
Dated /18/ -




DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F7FEB79-.()829-4058-A695-58D4C$124F07

Hughmscott lelted '
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2020

A - Summary of Assets S
‘ o . : . Estimated to
Assets . o ' Book Value . Realise

Aséets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: . . A - ' . : '
Fixtures & Fittings ‘ SRR 40,158.80 ° ' . 10,000.00

- Cash held pending appomtment o ' 4,618.46 v - . 4,618.46
Book debt ' 3,154.20 _ 2,681.07
Estimated total assets available for prefereniial creditors : T 17,299.53
ocuSlgnedb
Signature _[_ﬂmgmmo : Date 6/18/2020 _ - . o



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F7FEB79-0829-4058-A695-58D4C5124F07

Hughmscott Limited
Statement Of Affalrs as at 18 June.2020

: A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
' £
Estimated total asset.s‘available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,299.53
Liabilities v
. Preferential Creditors:-
- ; NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,299.53
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003 J
Other Pre 16 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
: B I . B NIL
17,299.53
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,299.53
Debts secured by floating charges:post 14 September 2003
. ‘ ' ' NIL
Estimated deficiencylsurplus of assets after floating charges 17,299.53
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought’ down) . NIL
Total assets avallable to- unsecured creditors o 17,299.53
"Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,155.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 31,182.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 89,196.00 :
. : - . : ' 129,533.00 -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excludmg any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (112,233.47)
Estlmated deficiency/surplus as regards- creditors (1 12;233.47)
Issued and called up capital .
; ' Ordinary Shareholders’ 100.00 T
L A _ . ' 1100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (112,333.47)

. - Dacu-Slgnedb H . '
. : é 2 ' 6/18/2020
‘ Signa‘ureﬂmw ___Date__ aid .



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F7FEB79-0829-4058-A695-58D4C5124F07

CMB Partners UK Limited
Hughmscott Limited
" B.- Company Creditors

Key - Name - Address £
CEO00 EDF _Freepost: EDF Energy, Plymouth 1.00
CG00 *© GC Chartered Accountants 283-285 Green Lane, Palmers Green, London, N13 4XS 2,220.00
CHO0O0 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax Services, BX9 1AX . ) 31,182.00
CHO2 HM Revenue & Customs HMRC National Insolvency Unit (NIU), Insolvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHU), Benton 89,196.00
’ o . N Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, NE98 122 ' :
CLOO Mr S Lenik & Trustees of Adam D Houlding Clo SBP Law, Glade House, 52-54 Carter Lane, London, EC4V 5EF 6,933.00
CLO1 London Borough of Hackney Hackyen Service Centre, 1 Hiliman Street, London, E8 1DY 1.00
6 Entries Totalling 129,533.00

! DocuSigned bé:
s [
Signature _\—resrozabraosero,

Page 10f 3

"IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 °

18 June 2020 19:24



- DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F7FEB79-0829-4058-A695-58D4C5124F07

- CMB Parthers UK Limited
Hughmscott Limited
C - Shareholders

>
Key Name . . . Address " Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
. . Value Shares pershare Called Up
.HS00 Mr Hugh Scott Ordinary 1.00 100 ~1.00 100.00
100

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling

- DocuSigned
Signature P@,

by: ’
FB03RFD. -
Page 1 of 1 . .

1PS SQL Ver. 2010

18 June 2020 19:24



